

# City of Franklin

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	710	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Item Approved on Behalf of the Board			of the	Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/11	/2018			In control:	Board of Mayor & Alderr	men	
On agenda:	8/14	/2018			Final action:	8/14/2018		
Title:	Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract 2018-0015) with Geotek Engineering Company, Inc. for the Chestnut Bend Geotechnical Investigation of Settlement Areas for an amount not to exceed \$17,500.							
Sponsors:	Pau	Paul Holzen						
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. C	OF Contra	act 2018-00	15				
Attachments:	1. C Ver.	OF Contra		15	A	ction	Result	
		Action By				ction cknowledged.	Result	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Mayor & A				Result	
Date 8/14/2018	Ver.	Action By Board of July 11,	Mayor & A	Idermo		cknowledged.	Result	

## SUBJECT:

Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract 2018-0015) with Geotek Engineering Company, Inc. for the Chestnut Bend Geotechnical Investigation of Settlement Areas for an amount not to exceed \$17,500.

## <u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning COF 2018-0015.

#### **Background**

This professional services agreement provided engineering services to investigate areas of subsidence in the Chestnut Bend Subdivision. These areas lie in drainage easements generally behind several homes in 3 separate areas. This work includes digging test pits and conducting a geophysical survey.

#### **Financial Impact**

\$17,500.00 paid out of the Engineering Departments Stormwater Budget.

## **Recommendation**

The City Administrator approved this agreement under the authority granted by the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen by Resolution 2012-05.